
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00675

03/19/2
021

ALLEN, TERRY LEE Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALLEN, TERRY LEE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00676

03/19/2
021

AMAYA, 
CHRISTINA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
AMAYA, CHRISTINA

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00164

03/19/2
021

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
KEIMBER, DENNIS

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00036

03/19/2
021

AN INDIVIDUAL Defendant
HOWARD, ROBERT A vs. 
MALONEY, PRESTON DADE

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00036

03/19/2
021

AND Defendant
HOWARD, ROBERT A vs. 
MALONEY, PRESTON DADE

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00677

03/19/2
021

ANDERSON, TROY 
GLYN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ANDERSON, TROY GLYN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00143

03/19/2
021

BAKER, DANIEL 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BAKER, DANIEL LEE

BATTERY/A&B UPON A POLICE
OFFICER AFC 2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00667

03/19/2
021

BERGMAN, STACY 
HEATHER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BERGMAN, STACY HEATHER

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00013

03/19/2
021

BOHNERT, ASHTON 
LUKE Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF BOHNERT, 
ASHTON LUKE

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00048

03/19/2
021

BOHNERT, ASHTON 
LUKE Person 1

BOHNERT, ASHTON LUKE and 
JONES, KWANZA UNIQUE-
LASHAI

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00678

03/19/2
021

BROWN, BRANDON 
C Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, BRANDON C

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00679

03/19/2
021

BURGESS, TAYLOR Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BURGESS, TAYLOR

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00036

03/19/2
021

CAIN, MIRANDA C. Defendant
HOWARD, ROBERT A vs. 
MALONEY, PRESTON DADE

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00668

03/19/2
021

CLAPP, TREY 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLAPP, TREY MICHAEL

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2021-
00004

03/19/2
021

CLAY, SANTANA 
YVONNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CLAY,
SANTANA YVONNE

MATERIAL WITNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00031

03/19/2
021

DILLARD, CURTIS 
LANE Defendant

HELEMS, SHEILA MARIE vs. 
DILLARD, CURTIS LANE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00669

03/19/2
021

FERGUSON, CHRISTOPHER 
AARON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FERGUSON, CHRISTOPHER 
AARON

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00680

03/19/2
021

GARCIA, BERTIN Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GARCIA, BERTIN

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00032

03/19/2
021

GRASS, CANDICE J. Plaintiff
GRASS, CANDICE J. vs. 
MUNGIA, RUBEN JAMES

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00681

03/19/2
021

HARRIS, RICKEY G Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARRIS, RICKEY G

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00682

03/19/2
021

HAYS, CHRISTIAN 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HAYS, CHRISTIAN WAYNE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00031

03/19/2
021

HELEMS, SHEILA 
MARIE Plaintiff

HELEMS, SHEILA MARIE vs. 
DILLARD, CURTIS LANE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00670

03/19/2
021

HIGGINS, RUSSELL 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HIGGINS, RUSSELL EUGENE JR

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00671

03/19/2
021

HOLDEN, MINDI 
NICOLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOLDEN, MINDI NICOLE

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00036

03/19/2
021

HOWARD, ROBERT A Plaintiff
HOWARD, ROBERT A vs. 
MALONEY, PRESTON DADE

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00672

03/19/2
021

JOERGENSEN, HANNA 
FAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JOERGENSEN, HANNA FAE

VIOLATE DRIVERS LICENSE 
RESTRICTION (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00673

03/19/2
021

JOERGENSEN, HANNA 
FAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JOERGENSEN, HANNA FAE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00048

03/19/2
021

JONES, KWANZA UNIQUE-
LASHAI Person 2

BOHNERT, ASHTON LUKE and 
JONES, KWANZA UNIQUE-
LASHAI

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00164

03/19/2
021

KEIMBER, DENNIS Defendant
AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
KEIMBER, DENNIS

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00683

03/19/2
021

KING, ZACKARY 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KING, ZACKARY JOSEPH

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2100683
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2100683
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https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00684

03/19/2
021

KING, ZACKARY 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KING, ZACKARY JOSEPH

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00685

03/19/2
021

LIVINGS, LEONARD 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LIVINGS, LEONARD JOSEPH

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00036

03/19/2
021

MALONEY, PRESTON 
DADE Defendant

HOWARD, ROBERT A vs. 
MALONEY, PRESTON DADE

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00686

03/19/2
021

MARTIN, DAVID 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTIN, DAVID LEE

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00687

03/19/2
021

MARTIN, DAVID 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTIN, DAVID LEE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00688

03/19/2
021

MEADOR, BRADLEY 
DEAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MEADOR, BRADLEY DEAN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00689

03/19/2
021

MERCER, STEPHANIE 
DAWN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MERCER, STEPHANIE DAWN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00690

03/19/2
021

MITCHELL, TAYLOR 
WILLIAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MITCHELL, TAYLOR 
WILLIAM

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00032

03/19/2
021

MUNGIA, RUBEN 
JAMES Defendant

GRASS, CANDICE J. vs. 
MUNGIA, RUBEN JAMES

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00691

03/19/2
021

NICKLES, CHRISTOPHER 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NICKLES, CHRISTOPHER 
WAYNE

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00692

03/19/2
021

OVERLAND, REGINA 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OVERLAND, REGINA LEE

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00693

03/19/2
021

PASLAY, GAGE 
WESTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PASLAY, GAGE WESTIN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00694

03/19/2
021

PEARSON, EDDIE 
JOE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PEARSON, EDDIE JOE JR

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00695

03/19/2
021

RUSH, CHRISTINA 
DANIELLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RUSH, CHRISTINA DANIELLE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00696

03/19/2
021

RUSH, CHRISTINA 
DANIELLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RUSH, CHRISTINA DANIELLE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00697

03/19/2
021

SALYER, ABILENE 
ALYSSE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SALYER, ABILENE ALYSSE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00698

03/19/2
021

SMITH, CASSIE 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, CASSIE LYNN

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2021-
00004

03/19/2
021

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLAY, SANTANA YVONNE

MATERIAL WITNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00674

03/19/2
021

VELAZQUEZ, DELGADO 
MARIO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VELAZQUEZ, DELGADO 
MARIO

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00699

03/19/2
021

VITAMVAS, MALACHI 
ANDREW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VITAMVAS, MALACHI 
ANDREW

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00014

03/19/2
021

VOTH, DAVID 
PATRICK Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF VOTH, 
DAVID PATRICK

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00700

03/19/2
021

WALTON, TILLIE 
MAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WALTON, TILLIE MAE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
00701

03/19/2
021

WALTON, TILLIE 
MAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WALTON, TILLIE MAE

NO D.L. IN POSSESSION (TR)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2100701
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https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
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